
City of Gardena
24/25 Rate Adjustment Calculation

Rate sheet below is inclusive of fees for all rates

rate change (T1) 5.83%

$26.22 Per Month 12.0% Commercial FF

Multi-Family Cart Service (2 units) $52.44 Per Month 1.5% AB939 Fee

Multi-Family Cart Service (3 units) $78.66 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (4 units) $104.88 Per Month

$8.76 Per Unit, Per Month

17.51$          

64.72$          

93.71$          

12.90$          

12.90$          

52.46$          

17.51$          Per 3cy after 4 free annual, or in excess of 3cy
* Includes taxes and fees

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

64g Cart 99.30$          N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1cy 165.59$        331.26$        496.91$        662.57$        828.20$               993.87$        

2cy 209.16$        418.37$        627.84$        836.78$        1,045.82$           1,255.21$     

3cy 238.17$        476.40$        714.64$        952.90$        1,191.11$           1,429.38$     

4cy 283.78$        567.59$        851.40$        1,135.22$     1,419.02$           1,702.85$     

6cy 381.48$        762.99$        1,144.51$     1,522.24$     1,902.84$           2,283.44$     

90.86$          per occurrence

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk

49.66$          N/A N/A

89.29$          178.75$        268.08$        

169.78$        339.59$        509.42$        

245.81$        491.68$        737.50$        

301.98$        N/A N/A

CITY OF GARDENA
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

Residential Services*

Single-Family Cart Service (1 unit)

Additional Cart

Cart Replacement Per Cart, for misuse

Overage Per occurrence

Contamination Per occurrence

Bulky Item Pickup (1/qtr) N/C

Bulky Item Pickup (>1/qtr, or >3cy) Per Item

Extra Sharps Kit (after 1st free/qtr) Per Kit

Extra pick up -
Note: Compactors are billed at 2x commercial rate
          Recycling services are provided at no additional charge and 96gal 1x/wk is also available
          Contamination fee is 10% of monthly rate, per occurrence

Commercial Organics

Size
Frequency

1-64gal (GW only)

Valet Service Per month, if not validated

Multi-Family Bulky Item Bin*

Commercial Refuse

Size
Frequency

1-64gal

2-64gal

3-64gal

2 cy
Contamination Fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence
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City of Gardena
24/25 Rate Adjustment Calculation

CITY OF GARDENA
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

4.65$            per ft, per mo

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

77.83$          155.64$        233.47$        311.32$        389.15$               466.96$        

Roll-Off Compactor

441.56$        467.47$        

441.56$        467.47$        

467.47$        545.46$        

90.80$          

108.00$        

73.40$          Bins Roll-Off/Comp

Per Ocurr. 201.63$        724.97$                    

85.75$          Per Occur., Limit 15 min.

19.91$          

29.91$          51.89$          Per bin, per mo

200.96$        

8.85$            

6.62$            333.44$        one dump

4.38$            260.22$        per additional

22.25$          

177.39$        

223.25$        

223.25$        

163.35$        

199.82$        

122.52$        

199.25$        

598.75$        

Bin Replacement 669.87$        

133.92$        

75.98$          

25.32$          

239.84$        

69.88$          

89.89$          

Push Out Service, >15ft

Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)

Permanent Roll-Off Boxes and Permanent Compactors Temporary Roll-Off Boxes

Size

Transport Rate (Per Load) Transport Rate (Per Load)

Roll-Off (incl. 4 tons)

Scout Service

Locking Bins

WRR Dump Fee Per Ton

Overweight Charge (>4 tons for Temp) Per Ton Steam Cleaning / Graffiti Removal

Overage Per Occur., Plus Disposal

10cy 766.27$                                         

15-30cy 909.18$                                         

35-40cy 987.12$                                         

Truck Tire Disposal Per Tire

Tire Disposal (bulk) Per Ton

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Com'l

3rd Party Dump Fee~ Pass-Through Charge

Enclosure Cleaning

Auto Tire Disposal Per Tire

Roll-Off Delivery One Time

Roll-Off Dry Run Per Occurrence

Roll-Off Relocation Per Request

3cy Rent-a-Bin

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, R/O

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Scout

Roll-Off Demurrage (per box after 7 days) Per Day

Emergency Response - Commercial Per Occurrence

Emergency Response - Roll-Off Per Occurrence
~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees
^ Subject to change during the year

Additional Fees

Street Permit^ Per 7 Days

Barricade Service Per 7 Days

Saturday Service (additional, per pull) Each

Certified Destruction Per Load

NSF Fee Per Occurrence

Service Reinstatement Per Occurrence

Per Bin

Bulky Item Per Pickup (3cy)

Illegal Dumping, Com'l 1st Item

Illegal Dumping, Com'l Ea. Additional Item
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