CITY OF GARDENA MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

1

Residential Services*										
Single-Family Cart Service (1 unit)		\$26.22	Per Month							
Multi-Family Cart Service (2 units)		\$52.44	Per Month							
Multi-Family Cart Service (3 units)		\$78.66	Per Month							
Multi-Family Cart Service (4 units)		\$104.88	Per Month							
Additional Cart		\$8.76	Per Unit, Per Month							
Bulky Item Pickup (1/qtr)			N/C							
Bulky Item Pickup (>1/qtr, or >3cy)	\$	17.51	Per Item							
Extra Sharps Kit (after 1st free/qtr)	\$	64.72	Per Kit							
Cart Replacement	\$	93.71	Per Cart, for misuse							
Overage	\$	12.90	Per occurrence							
Contamination	\$	12.90	Per occurrence							
Valet Service	\$	52.46	Per month, if not validated							

Multi-Family Bulky Item Bin*
\$ 17.51 Per 3cy after 4 free annual, or in excess of 3cy

^{*} Includes taxes and fees

	Commercial Refuse											
Size	Frequency											
3126		1x/wk		2x/wk		3x/wk		4x/wk		5x/wk		6x/wk
64g Cart	\$	99.30		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
1cy	\$	165.59	\$	331.26	\$	496.91	\$	662.57	\$	828.20	\$	993.87
2cy	\$	209.16	\$	418.37	\$	627.84	\$	836.78	\$	1,045.82	\$	1,255.21
Зсу	\$	238.17	\$	476.40	\$	714.64	\$	952.90	\$	1,191.11	\$	1,429.38
4cy	\$	283.78	\$	567.59	\$	851.40	\$	1,135.22	\$	1,419.02	\$	1,702.85
6су	\$	381.48	\$	762.99	\$	1,144.51	\$	1,522.24	\$	1,902.84	\$	2,283.44
	Extra pick up - \$ 90.86 per occurrence											

Note: Compactors are billed at 2x commercial rate

Recycling services are provided at no additional charge and 96gal 1x/wk is also available Contamination fee is 10% of monthly rate, per occurrence

Commercial Organics											
Size		Frequency									
3126		1x/wk		2x/wk		3x/wk					
1-64gal (GW only)	\$	49.66		N/A		N/A					
1-64gal	\$	89.29	\$	178.75	\$	268.08					
2-64gal	\$	169.78	\$	339.59	\$	509.42					
3-64gal	\$	245.81	\$	491.68	\$	737.50					
2 cy	\$	301.98		N/A		N/A					
Contamination Fee is 10% of	the	monthly ra	ate,	per occurre	ence	<u>;</u>					

12.0% Commercial FF 1.5% AB939 Fee

5.83%

rate change (T1)

Page 1 of 2

CITY OF GARDENA MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

2

766.27 909.18 987.12

Scout Service											
Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)											
		1x/wk		2x/wk		3x/wk		4x/wk		5x/wk	6x/wk
	\$	77.83	\$	155.64	\$	233.47	\$	311.32	\$	389.15	\$ 466.96

Push Out Service, >15ft 4.65 per ft, per mo

Permanent Roll-Off Boxes and Perm	man	ent Compa	acto	s	Temporary Roll-C	off Boxes	
	Tr	ansport Ra	te (F	er Load)	Transport Rate (Per Load		
Size				mpactor	Roll-Off (inc	I. 4 tons)	
10cy	\$	441.56	\$	467.47	\$	766.2	
15-30cy	\$	441.56	\$	467.47	\$	909.1	
35-40cy	\$	467.47	\$	545.46	\$	987.1	
WRR Dump Fee	\$	90.80	Pe	er Ton			
Overweight Charge (>4 tons for Temp)	\$	108.00	Pe	er Ton			
Overage	\$	73.40	Pe	er Occur.,	Plus Disposal		
3rd Party Dump Fee~		Р	ass-	hrough C	harge		
Enclosure Cleaning	\$	85.75	P	er Occur.,	Limit 15 min.		
Auto Tire Disposal	\$	19.91	Pe	er Tire			
Truck Tire Disposal	\$	29.91	Pe	er Tire			
Tire Disposal (bulk)	\$	200.96	Pe	er Ton			
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$	8.85	Pe	er Minute,	Com'l		
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$	6.62	Pe	er Minute,	R/O		
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$	4.38	Pe	er Minute,	Scout		
Roll-Off Demurrage (per box after 7 days)	\$	22.25	P	er Day			
Roll-Off Delivery	\$	177.39	0	ne Time			
Roll-Off Dry Run	\$	223.25	Pe	er Occurre	nce		
Roll-Off Relocation	\$	223.25	Pe	er Request	t		
Street Permit^	\$	163.35	Pe	er 7 Days			
Barricade Service	\$	199.82	Pe	er 7 Days			
Saturday Service (additional, per pull)	\$	122.52		ach			
Emergency Response - Commercial	\$	199.25	Pe	er Occurre	nce		
Emergency Response - Roll-Off	\$	598.75		er Occurre			

Steam Cleaning / Graffiti Removal								
		Bins	Roll-Off/Comp					
Per Ocurr.	\$ 201.63		\$	724.97				

Locking Bins								
\$	51.89 Per bin, per mo							

3cy Rent-a-Bin								
\$	333.44	one dump						
\$	260.22	per additional						

[^] Subject to change during the year

Additional Fees									
Bin Replacement	\$	669.87	Per Bin						
Bulky Item	\$	133.92	Per Pickup (3cy)						
Illegal Dumping, Com'l	\$	75.98	1st Item						
Illegal Dumping, Com'l	\$	25.32	Ea. Additional Item						
Certified Destruction	\$	239.84	Per Load						
NSF Fee	\$	69.88	Per Occurrence						
Service Reinstatement	\$	89.89	Per Occurrence						